Barley Snyder



J. Robert Katherman

Counsel

Office: York, PA Email: bkatherman@barley.com Tel: (717) 718-7584

OVERVIEW:

Bob is a member of the Barley Snyder <u>Business</u> and <u>Real Estate</u> practice groups. As a life-long resident of York County, he was able to grow his practice, in part, by establishing and maintaining strong relationships with almost every municipal office in the county. Bob brings a traditional approach to practicing law, prioritizing close, personal relationships with his clients. His commitment to maintaining long-standing connections ensures that each client not only receives exceptional legal service but also a level of trust and commitment that lasts for years.

In addition to maintaining a private practice at the beginning of his career, he also worked for 12 years as the City of York solicitor. Throughout that time, one of his areas of responsibility was enforcement of zoning, building and housing codes. Bob built upon this work in zoning and building codes to develop an extensive practice in land use approval and apartment complex acquisition, financing and management.

Bob's commitment to his hometown also has translated into a career of public service within the York County community. He has helped enhance the quality of life, developed York's professionals, and protected the community's most vulnerable citizens with leadership positions on the board of directors at a number of the county's most important organizations.

EDUCATION:

- University of Baltimore School of Law, J.D.
- York College of Pennsylvania

Barley Snyder

ADMISSIONS:

- Pennsylvania
- U.S. Supreme Court
- Supreme Court of Pennsylvania
- U.S. District Court for the Middle District of Pennsylvania

PRACTICE AREAS:

- Real Estate
- Trusts & Estates

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT:

White Rose Foundation Former member of board of directors

York College Alumni Association

Former member of board of directors

Leadership York Former member of board of directors

York County Parks Board Former member of board of directors

York County Bar Association Former president and member of board of directors

York County Bar Foundation Former president and member of board of directors

Trinity United Church of Christ Former president of church consistory, former trustee

Mt. Zion United Church of Christ Former church council moderator

Heritage Valley Federal Credit Union

Barley Snyder

Former member of the board of directors

OTHER PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE:

· Former owner and former president of Dominion Abstracting Inc. title insurance agency

RELATED NEWS:

• Barley Snyder Adds Three Attorneys in York Office January 4, 2021